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Com m unity Health Assessm ent  -  Professional 

1. Name: (optional)

 
Response

Count

  441

  answered question 441

  skipped question 603

2. Agency/Organization: (optional)

 
Response

Count

  523

  answered question 523

  skipped question 521

3. Please select the most representative response for the sector you represent as survey responder

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

Health 45.1% 465

Human Services 24.3% 251

Education 15.5% 160

Consumer of Health and Human 

Services
1.0% 10

Business 1.8% 19

Political/Government 7.6% 78

Other 4.7% 49

  answered question 1,032

  skipped question 12
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4. If other, please identify sector you represent

 
Response

Count

  86

  answered question 86

  skipped question 958

5. For what type of agency or organization do you work?

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

Public Health Department 7.0% 71

Hospital 8.7% 89

Health System 7.1% 72

Long Term Care Facility 3.4% 35

Home Care Agency 1.1% 11

Large Group Medical Practice 4.8% 49

Small or Single Medical Practice 2.8% 29

K-12 School System 12.5% 127

College or University 5.3% 54

Social Service Agency 15.2% 155

Mental Health agency 3.0% 31

Community agency 5.8% 59

Private business 4.4% 45

County or municipality 8.5% 87

Other 10.4% 106

  answered question 1,020

  skipped question 24
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6. If other, for what type of organization do you work?

 
Response

Count

  148

  answered question 148

  skipped question 896

7. What is your primary role in your organization?

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

Executive or Senior Staff 23.1% 231

Middle management 19.3% 193

Direct service provider 25.7% 258

Support staff 14.6% 146

Fiscal or administrative 5.9% 59

Other 11.5% 115

  answered question 1,002

  skipped question 42

8. If you selected other, what is your primary role in your organization?

 
Response

Count

  143

  answered question 143

  skipped question 901
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9. Primary geographic area you serve in your work (county, city, section of city, town, or zip code, that you serve 

in your work)

 
Response

Count

  1,018

  answered question 1,018

  skipped question 26

10. Primary population served in your work 

 
Response

Count

  946

  answered question 946

  skipped question 98
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11. Access to health information and education addressing:

 

1-No 

need for 

more 

services

2-Little 

need for 

more 

services

3-Some 

need for 

more 

services

4-Much 

need for 

more 

services

5-Great 

need for 

more 

services

Rating

Average

Response

Count

Cancer 7.7% (55)
19.7% 

(141)

35.1% 

(251)

21.5% 

(154)

16.1% 

(115)
3.19 716

Diabetes 3.5% (25) 9.4% (67)
27.3% 

(195)

33.7% 

(241)

26.2% 

(187)
3.70 715

Lead Poisoning 8.1% (57)
26.4% 

(185)

39.2% 

(275)

18.4% 

(129)
8.0% (56) 2.92 702

Family Planning 6.7% (47)
13.6% 

(96)

28.3% 

(199)

28.7% 

(202)

22.7% 

(160)
3.47 704

Food Safety 6.1% (43)
19.5% 

(138)

42.3% 

(300)

20.7% 

(147)

11.4% 

(81)
3.12 709

Heart Health 2.8% (20)
11.8% 

(83)

29.3% 

(206)

32.3% 

(227)

23.6% 

(166)
3.62 702

HIV 4.5% (32)
16.9% 

(120)

35.9% 

(254)

27.7% 

(196)

15.0% 

(106)
3.32 708

Immunizations 4.6% (33)
16.4% 

(117)

36.5% 

(260)

27.8% 

(198)

14.7% 

(105)
3.32 713

Infectious Disease 3.1% (22) 9.8% (70)
34.8% 

(248)

32.2% 

(229)

20.1% 

(143)
3.56 712

Injury Prevention 5.2% (37)
18.5% 

(131)

42.9% 

(303)

20.4% 

(144)

13.0% 

(92)
3.17 707

Maternal and Child Health 5.5% (39)
13.2% 

(94)

31.5% 

(224)

32.7% 

(232)

17.0% 

(121)
3.43 710

Oral Health 4.6% (33)
12.4% 

(88)

36.5% 

(260)

29.1% 

(207)

17.4% 

(124)
3.42 712

Nutrition 2.2% (16) 6.7% (48)
24.2% 

(174)

34.4% 

(247)

32.5% 

(233)
3.88 718

Physical activity 2.0% (14) 5.7% (41)
20.0% 

(143)

35.4% 

(253)

36.8% 

(263)
3.99 714

Obesity 1.2% (9) 4.1% (30)
16.7% 

(121)

31.5% 

(228)

46.4% 

(336)
4.18 724
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Asthma and other respiratory 

conditions
2.8% (20) 9.5% (67)

35.9% 

(254)

31.6% 

(224)

20.2% 

(143)
3.57 708

Sexually transmitted diseases 4.2% (30)
10.5% 

(74)

32.9% 

(232)

29.7% 

(210)

22.7% 

(160)
3.56 706

Substance abuse 3.1% (22) 7.6% (54)
25.4% 

(181)

32.4% 

(231)

31.6% 

(225)
3.82 713

Tobacco 5.6% (40)
14.0% 

(100)

26.7% 

(191)

27.1% 

(194)

26.7% 

(191)
3.55 716

Vision and Hearing 5.3% (37)
20.1% 

(140)

43.7% 

(305)

22.2% 

(155)
8.7% (61) 3.09 698

  answered question 739

  skipped question 305
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12. Access to support and services to address:

 

1-No need 

for 

additional 

services

2-Little 

need for 

additional 

services

3-Some 

need for 

additional 

services

4-Much 

need for 

additional 

services

5-Great 

need for 

additional 

services

Rating

Average

Response

Count

Cancer 6.5% (45)
22.3% 

(155)

35.5% 

(247)

20.0% 

(139)

15.7% 

(109)
3.16

Diabetes 4.7% (33) 11.6% (81)
29.1% 

(203)

32.4% 

(226)

22.1% 

(154)
3.56

Lead Poisoning 8.3% (57)
28.1% 

(192)

39.2% 

(268)

17.8% 

(122)
6.6% (45) 2.86

Family Planning 6.7% (46)
18.5% 

(127)

33.0% 

(227)

23.9% 

(164)

17.9% 

(123)
3.28

Food Safety 6.8% (47)
21.3% 

(147)

41.9% 

(289)

18.6% 

(128)
11.3% (78) 3.06

Heart Health 5.2% (36) 12.6% (87)
31.5% 

(217)

30.8% 

(212)

19.9% 

(137)
3.47

HIV 5.9% (40)
18.2% 

(124)

37.7% 

(257)

23.6% 

(161)

14.7% 

(100)
3.23

Immunizations and Infectious 

Disease
4.6% (32)

15.8% 

(109)

34.3% 

(237)

28.8% 

(199)

16.5% 

(114)
3.37

Maternal and Child Health 6.1% (42) 14.3% (98)
34.8% 

(239)

29.3% 

(201)

15.6% 

(107)
3.34

Oral Health 6.1% (42)
14.8% 

(102)

34.9% 

(241)

25.2% 

(174)

19.0% 

(131)
3.36

Nutrition 3.2% (22) 8.8% (61)
28.5% 

(197)

30.4% 

(210)

29.1% 

(201)
3.73

Physical activity 2.8% (19) 7.8% (54)
23.6% 

(163)

32.8% 

(226)

33.0% 

(228)
3.86

Obesity 2.3% (16) 4.5% (31)
21.4% 

(148)

31.5% 

(218)

40.4% 

(280)
4.03

Asthma and Respiratory conditions 4.4% (30) 13.2% (91)
36.8% 

(253)

27.9% 

(192)

17.6% 

(121)
3.41

Sexually Transmitted Diseases 5.7% (39)
14.7% 

(101)

33.2% 

(228)

25.5% 

(175)

20.8% 

(143)
3.41
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Substance Abuse 3.8% (26) 10.9% (75)
25.2% 

(174)

30.4% 

(210)

29.7% 

(205)
3.71

Tobacco 7.1% (49) 13.5% (93)
31.1% 

(215)

26.0% 

(180)

22.3% 

(154)
3.43

Vision and Hearing 6.7% (45)
22.2% 

(149)

41.8% 

(280)

19.9% 

(133)
9.4% (63) 3.03

  answered question

  skipped question
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13. How important are the following as they relate to the health of residents in Erie County?

 
1 - Not 

important

2 - Of little 

importance

3 - Neither 

important 

or 

unimportant

4 - 

Somewhat 

important

5 - Very 

important

Response

Count

Coordination of community health 

services
0.4% (3) 0.1% (1) 3.3% (24)

24.7% 

(179)

71.4% 

(517)
724

Collaboration across the health care 

service system
0.4% (3) 0.6% (4) 2.2% (16)

18.8% 

(136)

78.1% 

(566)
725

Access to health care services 0.3% (2) 0.1% (1) 1.2% (9)
14.4% 

(104)

84.0% 

(608)
724

Community-wide health campaigns 1.4% (10) 3.5% (25) 14.8% (107)
38.2% 

(276)

42.1% 

(304)
722

Personal responsibility for health 0.1% (1) 0.4% (3) 5.1% (37)
19.0% 

(138)

75.3% 

(546)
725

Community awareness programs 

for emerging health issues
0.7% (5) 1.2% (9) 6.9% (50)

37.0% 

(267)

54.2% 

(391)
722

Healthy living and healthy 

lifestyles
0.1% (1) 0.6% (4) 6.5% (47)

25.3% 

(183)

67.5% 

(488)
723

Health professional recruitment and 

retention
0.7% (5) 1.5% (11) 9.1% (66)

24.3% 

(176)

64.3% 

(465)
723

Targeted outreach to high need or 

at-risk populations
0.4% (3) 1.0% (7) 6.0% (43)

25.2% 

(182)

67.5% 

(487)
722

Access to affordable health care 

services
0.7% (5) 0.3% (2) 4.6% (33) 13.3% (96)

81.1% 

(585)
721

Strengthening safety net health 

care system
1.4% (10) 1.2% (9) 10.5% (76)

26.6% 

(192)

60.2% 

(434)
721

Prevention and Behavior focused 

strategies
0.3% (2) 1.0% (7) 7.8% (56)

26.4% 

(190)

64.6% 

(465)
720

  answered question 730

  skipped question 314
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14. Have you had difficulty finding a particular healthcare service for you or your family or to make a referral for 

someone you serve in your workplace? If so, what was the service you needed to find and can you tell us what 

happened?

 
Response

Count

  416

  answered question 416

  skipped question 628

15. What three health issues do you think are the most pressing in Erie County? Please select three. 

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

Access to quality health care 65.7% 467

Tobacco use 10.4% 74

Healthy Mothers/Healthy 

Babies/Healthy Children
25.2% 179

Physical Activity and Nutrition 48.7% 346

Unintentional Injury 3.9% 28

Healthy Environment 21.2% 151

Chronic Disease 40.1% 285

Infectious Disease 17.9% 127

Community Preparedness 15.3% 109

Mental Health/Substance Abuse 50.6% 360

  answered question 711

  skipped question 333
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16. Please provide us your comments about your top priority

 
Response

Count

  471

  answered question 471

  skipped question 573

17. What do you think needs to be done to make improvements for the priorities you selected?

 
Response

Count

  483

  answered question 483

  skipped question 561

18. What barriers or obstacles are in the way of making improvements to the priorities you selected?

 
Response

Count

  485

  answered question 485

  skipped question 559
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19. Age range 

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

17 or under   0.0% 0

18 to 29 3.8% 27

30 to 39 13.4% 95

40 to 49 27.0% 191

50 to 59 38.6% 273

60 and over 15.3% 108

Prefer not to answer 1.8% 13

  answered question 707

  skipped question 337

20. Gender

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

Male 28.3% 198

Female 70.0% 490

Prefer not to answer 1.7% 12

  answered question 700

  skipped question 344
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21. Race/Ethnicity (select all that apply)

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

American Indian 0.7% 5

Hispanic/Latino 2.0% 14

African American 5.2% 37

White/Caucasian 86.7% 612

Asian 0.8% 6

Other 0.8% 6

Prefer not to answer 4.7% 33

  answered question 706

  skipped question 338

22. Zip code of residence

 
Response

Count

  671

  answered question 671

  skipped question 373

23. County of residence

 
Response

Count

  692

  answered question 692

  skipped question 352
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24. Please enter any additional comments below.

 
Response

Count

  123

  answered question 123

  skipped question 921


