Community Health Assessment - Professional

1. Name: (optional)				
		Response Count		
		441		
	answered question	441		
	skipped question	603		

2. Agency/Organization: (optional)					
		Response Count			
		523			
	answered question	523			
	skipped question	521			

3. Please select the most representative response for the sector you represent as survey responder					
		Response Percent	Response Count		
Health		45.1%	465		
Human Services		24.3%	251		
Education		15.5%	160		
Consumer of Health and Human Services		1.0%	10		
Business		1.8%	19		
Political/Government		7.6%	78		
Other		4.7%	49		
	answere	ed question	1,032		
	skippe	ed question	12		

4. If other, please identify sector you represent				
		Response Count		
		86		
	answered question	86		
	skipped question	958		

5. For what type of agency or orga	nization do you work?		
		Response Percent	Response Count
Public Health Department		7.0%	71
Hospital		8.7%	89
Health System		7.1%	72
Long Term Care Facility		3.4%	35
Home Care Agency		1.1%	11
Large Group Medical Practice		4.8%	49
Small or Single Medical Practice		2.8%	29
K-12 School System		12.5%	127
College or University		5.3%	54
Social Service Agency		15.2%	155
Mental Health agency		3.0%	31
Community agency		5.8%	59
Private business		4.4%	45
County or municipality		8.5%	87
Other		10.4%	106
	answere	ed question	1,020
	skippe	ed question	24

6. If other, for what type of organization do you work?				
		Response Count		
		148		
	answered question	148		
	skipped question	896		

7. What is your primary role in your organization?				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
Executive or Senior Staff		23.1%	231	
Middle management		19.3%	193	
Direct service provider		25.7%	258	
Support staff		14.6%	146	
Fiscal or administrative		5.9%	59	
Other		11.5%	115	
	answer	ed question	1,002	
	skippe	ed question	42	

8. If you selected other, what is your primary role in your organization?				
		Response Count		
		143		
	answered question	143		
	skipped question	901		

9. Primary geographic area you serve in your work (county, city, section of city, town, or zip code, that you serve in your work)				
		Response Count		
		1,018		
	answered question	1,018		
	skipped question	26		

10. Primary population served in your work				
	Response Count			
	946			
answered question	946			
skipped question	98			

11. Access to health information and education addressing:							
	1-No need for more services	2-Little need for more services	3-Some need for more services	4-Much need for more services	5-Great need for more services	Rating Average	Response Count
Cancer	7.7% (55)	19.7% (141)	35.1% (251)	21.5% (154)	16.1% (115)	3.19	716
Diabetes	3.5% (25)	9.4% (67)	27.3% (195)	33.7% (241)	26.2% (187)	3.70	715
Lead Poisoning	8.1% (57)	26.4% (185)	39.2% (275)	18.4% (129)	8.0% (56)	2.92	702
Family Planning	6.7% (47)	13.6% (96)	28.3% (199)	28.7% (202)	22.7% (160)	3.47	704
Food Safety	6.1% (43)	19.5% (138)	42.3% (300)	20.7% (147)	11.4% (81)	3.12	709
Heart Health	2.8% (20)	11.8% (83)	29.3% (206)	32.3% (227)	23.6% (166)	3.62	702
HIV	4.5% (32)	16.9% (120)	35.9% (254)	27.7% (196)	15.0% (106)	3.32	708
Immunizations	4.6% (33)	16.4% (117)	36.5% (260)	27.8% (198)	14.7% (105)	3.32	713
Infectious Disease	3.1% (22)	9.8% (70)	34.8% (248)	32.2% (229)	20.1% (143)	3.56	712
Injury Prevention	5.2% (37)	18.5% (131)	42.9% (303)	20.4% (144)	13.0% (92)	3.17	707
Maternal and Child Health	5.5% (39)	13.2% (94)	31.5% (224)	32.7% (232)	17.0% (121)	3.43	710
Oral Health	4.6% (33)	12.4% (88)	36.5% (260)	29.1% (207)	17.4% (124)	3.42	712
Nutrition	2.2% (16)	6.7% (48)	24.2% (174)	34.4% (247)	32.5% (233)	3.88	718
Physical activity	2.0% (14)	5.7% (41)	20.0% (143)	35.4% (253)	36.8% (263)	3.99	714
Obesity	1.2% (9)	4.1% (30)	16.7% (121)	31.5% (228)	46.4% (336)	4.18	724

Asthma and other respiratory conditions	2.8% (20)	9.5% (67)	35.9% (254)	31.6% (224)	20.2% (143)	3.57	708
Sexually transmitted diseases	4.2% (30)	10.5% (74)	32.9% (232)	29.7% (210)	22.7% (160)	3.56	706
Substance abuse	3.1% (22)	7.6% (54)	25.4% (181)	32.4% (231)	31.6% (225)	3.82	713
Tobacco	5.6% (40)	14.0% (100)	26.7% (191)	27.1% (194)	26.7% (191)	3.55	716
Vision and Hearing	5.3% (37)	20.1% (140)	43.7% (305)	22.2% (155)	8.7% (61)	3.09	698
answered question					question	739	
skipped question					question	305	

12. Access to support and services to address: 2-Little 3-Some 1-No need 4-Much 5-Great for need for need for need for Rating need for Resp additional additional additional additional additional Average Cou services services services services services 22.3% 20.0% 15.7% 35.5% Cancer 6.5% (45) 3.16 (155)(247)(139)(109)32.4% 29.1% 22.1% Diabetes 11.6% (81) 3.56 4.7% (33) (203)(154)(226)28.1% 17.8% 39.2% Lead Poisoning 2.86 8.3% (57) 6.6% (45) (192)(122)(268)18.5% 33.0% 23.9% 17.9% Family Planning 6.7% (46) 3.28 (164)(123)(127)(227)21.3% 41.9% 18.6% Food Safety 3.06 6.8% (47) 11.3% (78) (147)(128)(289)30.8% 19.9% 31.5% Heart Health 5.2% (36) 12.6% (87) 3.47 (212)(137)(217)18.2% 23.6% 14.7% 37.7% HIV 5.9% (40) 3.23 (124)(161)(100)(257)Immunizations and Infectious 15.8% 28.8% 16.5% 34.3% 4.6% (32) 3.37 Disease (109)(199)(114)(237)29.3% 15.6% 34.8% Maternal and Child Health 6.1% (42) 14.3% (98) 3.34 (201)(107)(239)14.8% 25.2% 19.0% 34.9% Oral Health 3.36 6.1% (42) (102)(241)(174)(131)28.5% 30.4% 29.1% Nutrition 3.2% (22) 8.8% (61) 3.73 (197)(210)(201)23.6% 32.8% 33.0% Physical activity 2.8% (19) 7.8% (54) 3.86 (163)(226)(228)21.4% 31.5% 40.4% 4.03 Obesity 2.3% (16) 4.5% (31) (148)(218)(280)36.8% 27.9% 17.6% Asthma and Respiratory conditions 4.4% (30) 13.2% (91) 3.41 (253)(192)(121)14.7% 33.2% 25.5% 20.8% 3.41 Sexually Transmitted Diseases 5.7% (39) (101)(143)(175)(228)

Tobacco Vision and Hearing	7.1% (49) 6.7% (45)	13.5% (93)	31.1% (215) 41.8%	26.0% (180)	22.3% (154) 9.4% (63)	3.43	
		(149) (280) (133) answered question skipped question					

13. How important are the following as they relate to the health of residents in Erie County?						
	1 - Not important	2 - Of little importance	3 - Neither important or unimportant	4 - Somewhat important	5 - Very important	Response Count
Coordination of community health services	0.4% (3)	0.1% (1)	3.3% (24)	24.7% (179)	71.4% (517)	724
Collaboration across the health care service system	0.4% (3)	0.6% (4)	2.2% (16)	18.8% (136)	78.1% (566)	725
Access to health care services	0.3% (2)	0.1% (1)	1.2% (9)	14.4% (104)	84.0% (608)	724
Community-wide health campaigns	1.4% (10)	3.5% (25)	14.8% (107)	38.2% (276)	42.1% (304)	722
Personal responsibility for health	0.1% (1)	0.4% (3)	5.1% (37)	19.0% (138)	75.3% (546)	725
Community awareness programs for emerging health issues	0.7% (5)	1.2% (9)	6.9% (50)	37.0% (267)	54.2% (391)	722
Healthy living and healthy lifestyles	0.1% (1)	0.6% (4)	6.5% (47)	25.3% (183)	67.5% (488)	723
Health professional recruitment and retention	0.7% (5)	1.5% (11)	9.1% (66)	24.3% (176)	64.3% (465)	723
Targeted outreach to high need or at-risk populations	0.4% (3)	1.0% (7)	6.0% (43)	25.2% (182)	67.5% (487)	722
Access to affordable health care services	0.7% (5)	0.3% (2)	4.6% (33)	13.3% (96)	81.1% (585)	721
Strengthening safety net health care system	1.4% (10)	1.2% (9)	10.5% (76)	26.6% (192)	60.2% (434)	721
Prevention and Behavior focused strategies	0.3% (2)	1.0% (7)	7.8% (56)	26.4% (190)	64.6% (465)	720
				answer	ed question	730
				skippe	ed question	314

14. Have you had difficulty finding a particular healthcare service for you or your family or to make a referral for someone you serve in your workplace? If so, what was the service you needed to find and can you tell us what happened?			
		Response Count	
		416	
	answered question	416	
	skipped question	628	

15. What three health issues do you think are the most pressing in Erie County? Please select three.				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
Access to quality health care		65.7%	467	
Tobacco use		10.4%	74	
Healthy Mothers/Healthy Babies/Healthy Children		25.2%	179	
Physical Activity and Nutrition		48.7%	346	
Unintentional Injury		3.9%	28	
Healthy Environment		21.2%	151	
Chronic Disease		40.1%	285	
Infectious Disease		17.9%	127	
Community Preparedness		15.3%	109	
Mental Health/Substance Abuse		50.6%	360	
	answere	ed question	711	
	skippe	ed question	333	

16. Please provide us your comments about your top priority		
		Response Count
		471
	answered question	471
	skipped question	573

17. What do you think needs to be	17. What do you think needs to be done to make improvements for the priorities you selected?		
		Response Count	
		483	
	answered question	483	
	skipped question	561	

18. What barriers or obstacles are in the way of making improvements to the priorities you selected?			
	Response Count		
	485		
answered question	485		
skipped question	559		

19. Age range			
		Response Percent	Response Count
17 or under		0.0%	0
18 to 29		3.8%	27
30 to 39		13.4%	95
40 to 49		27.0%	191
50 to 59		38.6%	273
60 and over		15.3%	108
Prefer not to answer		1.8%	13
	answere	ed question	707
	skippe	ed question	337

20. Gender			
		Response Percent	Response Count
Male		28.3%	198
Female		70.0%	490
Prefer not to answer		1.7%	12
	answere	ed question	700
	skippe	ed question	344

21. Race/Ethnicity (select all that apply)			
		Response Percent	Response Count
American Indian		0.7%	5
Hispanic/Latino		2.0%	14
African American		5.2%	37
White/Caucasian		86.7%	612
Asian		0.8%	6
Other		0.8%	6
Prefer not to answer		4.7%	33
	answere	ed question	706
	skippe	ed question	338

22. Zip code of residence	22. Zip code of residence			
		Response Count		
		671		
	answered question	671		
	skipped question	373		

23. County of residence			
		Response Count	
		692	
	answered question	692	
	skipped question	352	

24. Please enter any additional comments below.		
		Response Count
		123
	answered question	123
	skipped question	921